

~
ITEM NO. 2

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 65 OF 2007

KULJIT KAUR @ KOMAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDERJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Joshi, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings before th

e trial

Court.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master