

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 65 OF 2007

KULJIT KAUR @ KOMAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDERJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Joshi, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Honey Verma, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The transfer petition is allowed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 65 OF 2007

Kuljit Kaur @ Konal & Ors.

.. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Ravinderjit Singh

.. Respondent(s)

ORDER

On the facts and in the circumstances, In our opinion, ends of justice would be met if the complaint being No. 381 of 2006 filed for the offences punishable under Sections 323, 342, 448, 380, 392, 120-B of the Indian Penal Code pending before the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bokaro is transferred to a competent Court at Delhi. Papers will be sent to District and Sessions Judge, Delhi who shall either try the case himself or make it over to any other Court of competent Jurisdiction. Ordered accordingly. The papers will be sent to the District and Sessions Court Delhi immediately by the Chief Judicial Magistrate Bokaro.

The Transfer Petition is allowed.

.....J  
[ C.K. THAKKER ]

.....J  
[ MARKANDEY KATJU ]

NEW DELHI,  
JULY 16, 2007.